Race Date
October 15, 2020

Place Score Bib No

MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys

Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 518
2 2 532
3 3 542
4 4 537
5 5 514
6 6 527
7 7 572
8 8 529
9 9 503
10 10 515
11 11 543
12 12 516
13 13 522
14 14 520
15 15 521
16 16 524
17 17 560
18 18 557
19 19 519
20 20 556
21 21 563
22 22 544
23 23 536
24 24 523
25 25 599
26 26 535
27 27 541
28 28 477
29 29 576
30 30 574
31 31 558
32 32 533
33 33 511
34 34 550
35 35 552
36 36 491
37 37 548
38 38 486
39 39 528
40 40 580
41 41 551
42 42 575
43 43 495
44 44 554
45 45 597
46 46 571
47 47 479
48 48 512

Sal Wirth

Luke Swanson
Turner Schad
Alexander Heen
David Heimkes
Kees Van Oosbree
Kyle Haben
Sebastian Michael
Charlie Ausmus
Isaac Herrmann
Max Tomczik
Will Massmann
Jack Hoppe
Thomas Avra
Henry Hakanson
Grant Nelson
Ronan Lander
Evan Dieterle
Graham Zuehlke
Alex Dieterle
Jack Mcelroy
Griffen Ward

Ben Fromelt
Elijah Koopman
Corey Bimberg
Joe Winters
Owen Scanlon
Chase Deiter
Zachary Reese
Jaden Nemeth
Kyle Dieterle
Mark Swanson
Logan Anderson
Tommy Mulford
Jagger Steiner
Daniel Neutz
Jacob Johnson
Nathan Carl

Will Hutchinson
Christian Conway
Jack Sampson
William Orton
Zach Jackson
Andrew Alexander
Michael Nelson
Ethan Evans
Ethan Fiecke
Camden Edmonson

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Team

Annandale

Northwest Nighthawks
St Cloud Cathedral

St Cloud Cathedral
Annandale

Heritage Christian
Spectrum

Northwest Nighthawks
Pine City

Annandale

St Cloud Cathedral
Annandale

Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
Parnassus Preparatory
Parnassus Preparatory
Annandale

Parnassus Preparatory
Providence Academy
St Cloud Cathedral

St Cloud Cathedral
Heritage Christian
Watertown-Mayer
Northwest Nighthawks
St Cloud Cathedral
Howard

Spectrum

Spectrum

Parnassus Preparatory
Northwest Nighthawks
Annandale

Mora

Mora

Maple Lake

Mora

Maple Lake

Northwest Nighthawks
Legacy Christian

Mora

Spectrum

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Parnassus Preparatory
Rockford

Spectrum

Howard

Annandale

1

17:03.1
17:17.2
17:33.9
17:48.9
17:55.9
18:02.7
18:09.3
18:09.5
18:12.4
18:13.0
18:16.6
18:18.9
18:19.6
18:29.1
18:29.7
18:32.6
18:33.7
18:34.4
18:37.1
18:37.5
18:38.5
18:46.7
18:46.7
18:47.0
18:48.0
18:48.6
18:49.6
18:49.7
18:52.3
18:53.0
18:56.0
18:57.1
19:01.3
19:08.3
19:09.3
19:12.8
19:16.9
19:19.2
19:21.6
19:22.6
19:25.1
19:25.3
19:27.7
19:28.5
19:33.0
19:37.1
19:39.4
19:39.9

10/15/2020 05:38:57

Pace

3:25/K
3:27/K
3:31/KK
3:34/K
3:35/K
3:37/K
3:38/K
3:38/K
3:38/K
3:39/K
3:39/K
3:40/K
3:40/K
3:42/K
3:42/K
3:43/K
3:43/K
3:43/K
3:43/K
3:44/K
3:44/K
3:45/K
3:45/K
3:45/K
3:46/K
3:46/K
3:46/K
3:46/K
3:46/K
3:47/K
3:47/K
3:47/K
3:48/K
3:50/K
3:50/K
3:51/K
3:51/K
3:52/K
3:52/K
3:53/K
3:53/K
3:53/K
3:54/K
3:54/K
3:55/K
3:55/K
3:56/K
3:56/K




Race Date

October 15, 2020

Place Score Bib No

MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys

Overall Finish List

Name

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
(<5)
(<5)
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

490
507
497
565
484
480
531
555
538
481
570
566
561
583
592
594
547
642
525
604
545
489
645
603
506
569
595
549
483
498
559
564
508
623
584
493
589
534
614
613
602
596
598
581
562
587
622
615

Nick Lind
Anthony Hill
Triston May
Jacob Olson
Ezekiel Riemer
Preston Helgeson
Josh Prigge
Blake Anderson
Ethan Kramer
Isaiah Karels
Domanic Dick
Tomas Palomarez
Aidan Flynn

Ben Nauman
Tyler Beise
Tristan Faber
Derrick Diethelm
Joey Papke
Matthew Olmanson
Grant Pogreba
Gabe Arens

Alan Haglin

Luke Widenstrom
Jaden Palmer
Charlie Emmons
Henry Boese

Ty Kulavik

Jack Lind
Spencer Lade
Connor Meyer
John Lander
Jayden Mersereau
Roman McKinney
Matthew Hudson
Anton Erickson
Joe Rieber
William Nord
Matt Westrich
Griffin Stiel
Jacob Perrotti
Jacob Oscarson
Tanner Michlitsch
Caleb Barnhart
Nick Edlund
Grant Heim
Landon Hasz
Austin Amborn
Charlie Adams
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Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Team

Maple Lake

Pine City

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Providence Academy
Howard

Howard

Northwest Nighthawks
Parnassus Preparatory
St Cloud Cathedral
Howard

Spectrum

Providence Academy
Providence Academy
Legacy Christian
Rockford

Rockford

Mora

Rush City

Heritage Christian
Watertown-Mayer
Mora

Maple Lake

Rush City
Watertown-Mayer
Pine City

Spectrum

Rockford

Mora

Howard

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Parnassus Preparatory
Providence Academy
Pine City

NLA/LILA

Milaca

Maple Lake

Milaca

Northwest Nighthawks
Hinckley-Finlayson
Hinckley-Finlayson
Watertown-Mayer
Rockford
Watertown-Mayer
Legacy Christian
Providence Academy
Milaca

NLA/LILA

Maranatha Christian

2

19:41.0
19:42.7
19:44.8
19:48.5
19:57.3
19:57.3
19:59.5
19:59.8
20:01.2
20:05.9
20:06.1
20:06.8
20:07.6
20:11.9
20:12.2
20:12.5
20:16.0
20:21.5
20:23.0
20:25.9
20:26.0
20:27.7
20:30.6
20:34.1
20:34.4
20:40.9
20:42.9
20:46.5
20:47.9
20:48.1
20:48.3
20:49.5
20:50.9
20:52.6
20:55.2
20:56.9
20:58.1
20:58.4
20:59.7
20:59.7
21:01.5
21:03.9
21:04.1
21:04.2
21:09.0
21:11.7
21:11.8
21:24.4

10/15/2020 05:38:57

Pace

3:56/K
3:57/K
3:57/K
3:58/K
3:59/K
3:59/K
4:00/K
4:00/K
4:00/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:02/K
4:02/K
4:02/K
4:03/K
4:03/K
4:04/K
4:05/K
4:05/K
4:05/K
4:06/K
4:06/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:08/K
4:09/K
4:09/K
4:10/K
4:10/K
4:10/K
4:10/K
4:10/K
4:11/K
4:11/K
4:11/K
4:12/K
4:12/K
4:12/K
4:12/K
4:12/K
4:13/K
4:13/K
4:13/K
4:14/K
4:14/K
4:14/K
4:17/K




Race Date

October 15, 2020

Place Score Bib No

MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys
Overall Finish List

Name

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

95
96
97
(<5)
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
(<5)
107
108
109
(<5)
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
(<5)
125
126
127
(<5)

568
593
509
636
621
478
578
643
590
505
586
591
638
634
627
601
582
635
488
617
600
626
492
579
616
510
618
588
639
637
496
628
640
629
624
625
494
632

William Wehmann
Colton Braun
Braxton Peetz
Daniel Retic

Fin Rolseth
Andrew Fasching
Charlie Block
Dalton Paul
Steinbrecher Rollie
Riley Cummings
Jergens Gabriel
Corbin Sams
Jacy Dominguez-Perrin
Ben White

Marco Rodriguez
Luke Jewison
Cullen Larson
Jefferson Johnson
Joe Fynboh
Logan Johnson
Lonnie Gilbert
William Richards
Zach Pribyl
Brayden Carlson
Henry Adams
Lukas Struss
Luke Hoven
Thomas Leom
Isaac Erdman
Cooper Adickes
Jose Martinez
Charlie Weiss
Lance Kociemba
Cody Hansen
Gabe Jensen
Zach LeVoir

Luke Erdman
Shane Lund
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Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Team

Providence Academy
Rockford

Pine City

Brooklyn Center
Maranatha Christian
Howard

Legacy Christian
Rush City

Milaca

Pine City

Milaca

Milaca

Rush City

Braham

NLA/LILA
Watertown-Mayer
Legacy Christian
Brooklyn Center
Maple Lake
Maranatha Christian
Watertown-Mayer
NLA/LILA

Maple Lake

Legacy Christian
Maranatha Christian
Pine City
Maranatha Christian
Milaca

Rush City

Rush City

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
NLA/LILA

Rush City

Braham

NLA/LILA

NLA/LILA

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Braham

11
10
11

10

Time Pace

21:25.1 4:17/K
21:25.4 4:17/K
21:27.8 4:18/K
21:31.8 4:18/K
21:32.8 4:19/K
21:35.8 4:19/K
21:36.0 4:19/K
21:39.4 4:20/K
21:42.2 4:20/K
21:49.0 4:22/K
21:53.5 4:23/K
21:53.6 4:23/K
21:58.8 4:24/K
21:59.1 4:24/K
21:59.8 4:24/K
22:00.9 4:24/K
22:10.6 4:26/K
22:11.9 4:26/K
22:15.8 4:27/K
22:23.5 4:29/K
22:25.4 4:29/K
22:26.8 4:29/K
22:32.8 4:31/K
23:02.1 4:36/K
23:11.1 4:38/K
23:11.6 4:38/K
23:16.7 4:39/K
23:18.9 4:40/K
23:19.9 4:40/K
23:35.4 4:43/K
23:39.3 4:44/K
24:11.8 4:50/K
24:26.3 4:53/K
24:37.4 4:55/K
25:37.5 5:08/K
25:39.7 5:08/K
26:45.8 5:21/K
27:37.4 5:31/K

10/15/2020 05:38:57



Race Date

MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys

October 15, 2020

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Team

Annandale

St Cloud Cathedral

Heritage Christian

Northwest Nighthawks

Parnassus Preparatory

Spectrum

Mora

Howard

Providence Academy

Maple Lake

Pine City

Rockford

Watertown-Mayer

Legacy Christian

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT

Rush City

Milaca

NLA/LILA

Team Summary Results

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Top 5
Places

47

Top 5 Times:

63

Top 5 Times:

64

Top 5 Times:

107

Top 5 Times:

130

Top 5 Times:

154

Top 5 Times:

212

Top 5 Times:

240

Top 5 Times:

274

Top 5 Times:

277

Top 5 Times:

310

Top 5 Times:

335

Top 5 Times:

341

Top 5 Times:

401

Top 5 Times:

421

Top 5 Times:

464

Top 5 Times:

466

Top 5 Times:

518

Top 5 Times:

1 5 10
1:30:08.3

3 4 1
1:31:13.0

6 13 14
1:31:54.0

2 8 26
1:32:34.1

17 18 20
1:34:10.3

7 29 30
1:34:57.2

34 35 37
1:37:15.8

28 47 53
1:38:29.7

21 52 60
1:39:31.1

36 38 49
1:39:37.8

9 50 73
1:40:48.6

45 63 64
1:41:44.7

25 68 72
1:41:53.9

40 62 90
1:44:25.4

43 51 78
1:50:26.0

66 71 101
1:47:50.3

83 85 92
1:46:41.0

82 93 107
1:50:42.9

Finishers

4
12

22

15

32

31

42

41

54

61

70

81

75

87

100

122

106

102

113

5

19

23

16

39

44

46

65

58

80

84

97

88

89

109

127

120

104

123

27

24

55

56

59

69

77

91

110

103

96

108

115

121

105

125

57

67

86

79

74

76

99

95

114

117

112

124

119

126

10/15/2020 05:39:01



Race Date MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys

October 15, 2020 Team Summary Results
Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Top 5~ e Finishers ----------------—-—-
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 & 1*
19 Maranatha Christian 537 94 98 111 116 118

Top 5Times: 1:51:48.7

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com 2 10/15/2020 05:39:02



Race Date MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys
October 15, 2020 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Annandale Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 47 Average Time: 18:01.6
1 518 Sal Wirth 8 1 1 17:03.1 17:03.1 0:00.0
2 514 David Heimkes 11 5 6 17:55.9 34:59.1 0:52.8
3 515 Isaac Herrmann 12 10 16 18:13.0 53:12.1 1:.09.9
4 516 Will Massmann 10 12 28 18:18.9  1:11:31.1 1:15.8
5 519 Graham Zuehlke 9 19 47 18:37.1  1:30:08.3 1:34.0
6 511 Logan Anderson 10 (33) (80) 19:01.3  1:49:09.6 1:58.1
7 512 Camden Edmonson 12 (48) (128) 19:39.9  2:08:49.5 2:36.8
Team - St Cloud Cathedral Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 63 Average Time: 18:14.6
1 542 Turner Schad 11 3 3 17:33.9 17:33.9 0:00.0
2 537 Alexander Heen 11 4 7 17:48.9 35:22.8 0:15.0
3 543 Max Tomczik 11 11 18 18:16.6 53:39.5 0:42.7
4 544 Griffen Ward 9 22 40 18:46.7  1:12:26.2 1:12.8
5 536 Ben Fromelt 10 23 63 18:46.7 1:31:13.0 1:12.8
6 541 Owen Scanlon 10 (27) (90) 18:49.6  1:50:02.7 1:15.7
7 538 Ethan Kramer 11 (57) (147) 20:01.2  2:10:03.9 2:27.3
Team - Heritage Christian Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 64 Average Time: 18:22.8
1 527 Kees Van Oosbhree 10 6 6 18:02.7 18:02.7 0:00.0
2 522 Jack Hoppe 10 13 19 18:19.6 36:22.4 0:16.9
3 520 Thomas Avra 10 14 33 18:29.1 54:51.6 0:26.4
4 521 Henry Hakanson 12 15 48 18:29.7  1:13:21.3 0:27.0
5 524 Grant Nelson 10 16 64 18:32.6  1:31:54.0 0:29.9
6 523 Elijah Koopman 11 (24) (88) 18:47.0 1:50:41.0 0:44.2
7 525 Matthew Olmanson 9 (67) (155) 20:23.0 2:11:04.1 2:20.3
Team - Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 107 Average Time: 18:30.8
1 532 Luke Swanson 11 2 2 17:17.2 17:17.2 0:00.0
2 529 Sebastian Michael 11 8 10 18:09.5 35:26.7 0:52.3
3 535 Joe Winters 11 26 36 18:48.6 54:15.4 1:31.3
4 533 Mark Swanson 8 32 68 18:57.1 1:13:12.5 1:39.9
5 528 Will Hutchinson 10 39 107 19:21.6  1:32:34.1 2:04.3
6 531 Josh Prigge 12 (55) (162) 19:59.5 1:52:33.6 2:42.3
7 534 Matt Westrich 11 (86) (248) 20:58.4  2:13:32.0 3:41.1

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com 1 10/15/2020 05:39:08



Race Date
October 15, 2020

MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Parnassus Preparatory School Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 130 Average Time: 18:50.0
1 560 Ronan Lander 9 17 17 18:33.7 18:33.7 0:00.0
2 557 Evan Dieterle 11 18 35 18:34.4 37:08.2 0:00.7
3 556 Alex Dieterle 11 20 55 18:37.5 55:45.7 0:03.8
4 558 Kyle Dieterle 9 31 86 18:56.0 1:14:41.8 0:22.3
5 554 Andrew Alexander 11 44 130 19:28.5  1:34:10.3 0:54.8
6 555 Blake Anderson 9 (56) (186) 19:59.8  1:54:10.1 1:26.1
7 559 John Lander 7 (79) (265) 20:48.3  2:14:58.5 2:14.6
Team - Spectrum Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 154 Average Time: 18:59.4
1 572 Kyle Haben 11 7 7 18:09.3 18:09.3 0:00.0
2 576 Zachary Reese 12 29 36 18:52.3 37:01.6 0:42.9
3 574 Jaden Nemeth 10 30 66 18:53.0 55:54.7 0:43.7
4 575 William Orton 12 42 108 19:25.3  1:15:20.0 1:15.9
5 571 Ethan Evans 11 46 154 19:37.1  1:34:57.2 1:27.7
6 570 Domanic Dick 10 (59) (213) 20:06.1  1:55:03.3 1:56.7
7 569 Henry Boese 7 (74) (287) 20:40.9 2:15:44.3 2:31.5
Team - Mora Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 212 Average Time: 19:27.1
1 550 Tommy Mulford 11 34 34 19:08.3 19:08.3 0:00.0
2 552 Jagger Steiner 12 35 69 19:09.3 38:17.6 0:00.9
3 548 Jacob Johnson 12 37 106 19:16.9 57:34.6 0:08.6
4 551 Jack Sampson 12 41 147 19:25.1  1:16:59.7 0:16.7
5 547 Derrick Diethelm 11 65 212 20:16.0  1:37:15.8 1:07.7
6 545 Gabe Arens 12 (69) (281) 20:26.0 1:57:41.8 1:17.6
7 549 Jack Lind 10 (76) (357) 20:46.5 2:18:28.3 1:38.1
Team - Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 240 Average Time: 19:41.9
1 477 Chase Deiter 10 28 28 18:49.7 18:49.7 0:00.0
2 479 Ethan Fiecke 11 47 75 19:39.4 38:29.1 0:49.6
3 484 Ezekiel Riemer 11 53 128 19:57.3 58:26.4 1:07.5
4 480 Preston Helgeson 11 54 182 19:57.3  1:18:23.8 1:07.5
5 481 lsaiah Karels 9 58 240 20:05.9  1:38:29.7 1:16.1
6 483 Spencer Lade 12 (77) (317) 20:47.9  1:59:17.6 1:58.2
7 478 Andrew Fasching 11 (99) (416) 21:35.8  2:20:53.5 2:46.0

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com
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Race Date
October 15, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Providence Academy
Team Score (places): 274

563 Jack Mcelroy
565 Jacob Olson
566 Tomas Palomarez
561 Aidan Flynn
564 Jayden Mersereau
562 Grant Heim
568 William Wehmann

N o b WN PP

Team - Maple Lake

Team Score (places): 277

491 Daniel Neutz
486 Nathan Carl
490 Nick Lind
489 Alan Haglin
493 Joe Rieber
488 Joe Fynboh
492 Zach Pribyl

N o b WN PP

Team - Pine City

Team Score (places): 310

503 Charlie Ausmus
507 Anthony Hill

506 Charlie Emmons
508 Roman McKinney
509 Braxton Peetz
505 Riley Cummings
510 Lukas Struss

N o o WN P

Team - Rockford

Team Score (places): 335

597 Michael Nelson
592 Tyler Beise

594 Tristan Faber
595 Ty Kulavik

596 Tanner Michlitsch
593 Colton Braun

oA, WDN B

Team - Watertown-Mayer
Team Score (places): 341

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys
Final Team Results

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:54.2
11 21 21 18:38.5 18:38.5 0:00.0
8 52 73 19:48.5 38:27.0 1:09.9
8 60 133 20:06.8 58:33.9 1:28.3
9 61 194 20:07.6  1:18:41.6 1:29.0
9 80 274 20:49.5 1:39:31.1 2:11.0
9 (91) (365) 21:09.0 2:00:40.2 2:30.5
11 (95) (460) 21:25.1  2:22:05.3 2:46.5
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 19:55.5
12 36 36 19:12.8 19:12.8 0:00.0
12 38 74 19:19.2 38:32.0 0:06.3
9 49 123 19:41.0 58:13.1 0:28.2
9 70 193 20:27.7 1:18:40.8 1:14.9
10 84 277 20:56.9  1:39:37.8 1:44.1
12 (110) (387) 22:15.8  2:01:53.6 3:02.9
11 (114) (501) 22:32.8 2:24:26.4 3:20.0
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 20:09.7
8 9 9 18:12.4 18:12.4 0:00.0
10 50 59 19:42.7 37:55.2 1:30.3
12 73 132 20:34.4 58:29.7 2:21.9
8 81 213 20:50.9  1:19:20.7 2:38.4
8 97 310 21:27.8  1:40:48.6 3:15.3
10 (103) (413) 21:49.0 2:02:37.6 3:36.5
12 (117) (530) 23:11.6  2:25:49.2 4:59.1
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 20:20.9
12 45 45 19:33.0 19:33.0 0:00.0
8 63 108 20:12.2 39:45.2 0:39.2
9 64 172 20:12.5 59:57.8 0:39.5
9 75 247 20:42.9  1:20:40.8 1:09.9
8 88 335 21:03.9 1:41:44.7 1:30.9
8 (96) (431) 21:25.4  2:03:10.2 1:52.4
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 20:22.7
3 10/15/2020 05:39:09



Race Date MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys
October 15, 2020 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Watertown-Mayer Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 341 Average Time: 20:22.7
1 599 Corey Bimberg 12 25 25 18:48.0 18:48.0 0:00.0
2 604 Grant Pogreba 8 68 93 20:25.9 39:14.0 1:37.9
3 603 Jaden Palmer 10 72 165 20:34.1 59:48.2 1:46.0
4 602 Jacob Oscarson 11 87 252 21:01.5 1:20:49.7 2:13.4
5 598 Caleb Barnhart 9 89 341 21:04.1 1:41:53.9 2:16.0
6 601 Luke Jewison 8 (108) (449) 22:00.9 2:03:54.8 3:12.8
7 600 Lonnie Gilbert 8 (112) (561) 22:25.4  2:26:20.2 3:37.3
Team - Legacy Christian Academy Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 401 Average Time: 20:53.0
1 580 Christian Conway 10 40 40 19:22.6 19:22.6 0:00.0
2 583 Ben Nauman 12 62 102 20:11.9 39:34.5 0:49.3
3 581 Nick Edlund 9 90 192 21:04.2  1:00:38.7 1:41.5
4 578 Charlie Block 10 100 292 21:36.0 1:22:14.8 2:13.4
5 582 Cullen Larson 7 109 401 22:10.6  1:44:25.4 2:47.9
6 579 Brayden Carlson 9 (115) (516) 23:02.1 2:07:27.5 3:39.4
Team - Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 421 Average Time: 22:05.2
1 495 Zach Jackson 12 43 43 19:27.7 19:27.7 0:00.0
2 497 Triston May 12 51 94 19:44.8 39:12.6 0:17.0
3 498 Connor Meyer 9 78 172 20:48.1  1:00:00.7 1:20.3
4 496 Jose Martinez 10 122 294 23:39.3  1:23:40.1 4:11.5
5 494 Luke Erdman 11 127 421 26:45.8  1:50:26.0 7:18.0
Team - Rush City Finish Position - 16

Team Score (places): 464 Average Time: 21:34.0
1 642 Joey Papke 11 66 66 20:21.5 20:21.5 0:00.0
2 645 Luke Widenstrom 12 71 137 20:30.6 40:52.1 0:09.1
3 643 Dalton Paul 11 101 238 21:39.4  1:02:31.5 1:17.9
4 638 Jacy Dominguez-Perrin 12 106 344 21:58.8  1:24:30.3 1:37.2
5 639 Isaac Erdman 12 120 464 23:19.9  1:47:50.3 2:58.4
6 637 Cooper Adickes 10 (121) (585) 23:35.4  2:11:25.7 3:13.9
7 640 Lance Kociemba 12 (124) (709) 24:26.3  2:35:52.0 4:04.7
Team - Milaca Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 466 Average Time: 21:20.2
1 584 Anton Erickson 12 83 83 20:55.2 20:55.2 0:00.0
2 589 William Nord 11 85 168 20:58.1 41:53.4 0:02.9
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Race Date
October 15, 2020

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Overall
Bib No  Name Grade Place

Team - Milaca

Team Score (places): 466
3 587 Landon Hasz 9 92
4 590 Steinbrecher Rollie 8 102
5 586 Jergens Gabriel 104
6 591 Corbin Sams 10 (105)
7 588 Thomas Leom 9 (119)
Team - NLA/LILA

Team Score (places): 518
1 623 Matthew Hudson 9 82
2 622 Austin Amborn 10 93
3 627 Marco Rodriguez 9 107
4 626 William Richards 9 113
5 628 Charlie Weiss 10 123
6 624 Gabe Jensen 8 (125)
7 625 Zach LeVoir 7 (126)
Team - Maranatha Christian Academy

Team Score (places): 537
1 615 Charlie Adams 94
2 621 Fin Rolseth 98
3 617 Logan Johnson 111
4 616 Henry Adams 116
5 618 Luke Hoven 118
Team - Hinckley-Finlayson

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 614 Griffin Stiel 9 Less Than 5
2 613 Jacob Perrotti 12 Less Than 5
Team - Braham

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 634 Ben White 9 Less Than 5
2 629 Cody Hansen 12 Less Than 5
3 632 Shane Lund 12 Less Than 5
Team - Brooklyn Center

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 636 Daniel Retic 12 Less Than 5
2 635 Jefferson Johnson 11 Less Than 5
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Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

260
362
466

(571)

(690)

Finish Position

82
175
282
395
518

(643)

(769)

Finish Position

94
192
303
419
537

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

MSHSL Region 5A XC Championship BOys

Time

- 17

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 21:20.2

21:11.7
21:42.2
21:53.5
21:53.6
23:18.9

18

1:03:05.2 0:16.5
1:24:47.4 0:47.0
1:46:41.0 0:58.3
2:08:34.7 0:58.4
2:31:53.6 2:23.6

Average Time: 22:08.5

20:52.6
21:11.8
21:59.8
22:26.8
24:11.8
25:37.5
25:39.7

19

20:52.6 0:00.0

42:04.4 0:19.2
1:04:04.2 1:07.2
1:26:31.1 1:34.2
1:50:42.9 3:19.2
2:16:20.5 4:44.9
2:42:00.2 4:47.1

Average Time: 22:21.7

21:24.4 21:24.4 0:00.0
21:32.8 42:57.2 0:08.3
22:23.5  1:05:20.8 0:59.1
23:11.1  1:28:31.9 1:46.7
23:16.7  1:51:48.7 1:52.3
- Inc.

Average Time:

20:59.7 20:59.7 0:00.0
20:59.7 41:59.4 0:00.0
- Inc.

Average Time:

21:59.1 21:59.1 0:00.0
24:37.4 46:36.6 2:38.3
27:37.4  1:14:14.1 5:38.2
- Inc.

Average Time:

21:31.8 21:31.8 0:00.0
22:11.9 43:43.8 0:40.0
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